jan shrem and maria manetti shrem museum of art





Dear [informal salutation],

Allie Suarez '23 has always felt drawn to museums—and having the Jan Shrem and Maria Manetti Shrem Museum on campus has served as a source of inspiration and aspiration. She especially appreciates the opportunity to work at the museum as part of its Visitor Services team.

The Manetti Shrem Museum's Visitor Services team is made up entirely of UC Davis student employees and is at the center of the museum's visitor experience. Students develop leadership skills, learn how to make art accessible to all, welcome visitors, and apply their knowledge by conversing about art.

As an Art History major with an emphasis in Museum Studies, Allie can directly apply her learning at the Manetti Shrem Museum, while receiving real-world experience within a career path she loves.

"As part of the Visitor Services team, I have learned about the behind-the-scenes preparations needed for an exhibition installation. I have also been able to assist in the process, which is an invaluable experience," said Allie, who will help connect visitors with the exhibition "Mike Henderson: Before the Fire, 1965-1985," opening in January.

When you support the Manetti Shrem Museum, you help us prepare students like Allie to be tomorrow's museum leaders.

While gifts of any size help, [SALUTATION], support from our Museum Partners at [ANNUAL AMOUNT] a year—or [MONTHLY] per month—helps the Manetti Shrem Museum remain accessible and Free for All. Partners also enjoy access to exclusive Partner events, recognition on our donor wall and early registration for select programs.

Thank you for your support, now and always.

With gratitude,

Adam Johnson

Director of Education and Community Connection

P.S. By renewing your gift at **give.ucdavis.edu**, you help keep our museum admission free and support our commitment to preparing future museum leaders.

One Shields Ave., Davis, CA 95616/

t (530) 752-8500/

e manettishremmuseum@ucdavis.edu/

w manettishrem.org

UCDAVIS

jan shrem and maria manetti shrem museum of art

	(` \		W	16
\mathbf{U}				

I would like to make a gift of:							
	\$1000	□ \$50) 🗆	\$300		Other: \$	
	Manetti Sh	nrem Fun	l Name 1	(345678	9)		
	Manetti Sh	nrem Fun	l Name 2	2 (345678	9)		
	Manetti Sh	nrem Fun	l Name 3	3 (345678	9)		

To magnify your gift, enclose a gift form from your employer or submit a matching gift request to them.



☐ Other: \$_

To give monthly, go to **give.ucdavis.edu**

Ways to give:

- ☐ Check enclosed (payable to *UC Davis Foundation*)
- ☐ IRA distribution check
- $\hfill \Box$ One-time credit card gift (Visa, MasterCard, Discover, American Express)

Credit card # Expiration date

Name as it appears on card Billing zip code

Thank you for your gift.

12345

Signature



Free for All, thanks to you!

Your gift helps our museum deliver rich programs and compelling exhibitions, but above all, it helps us maintain our commitment to being Free for All. We depend on the support of you, our community, to make the museum a dynamic resource dedicated to engagement and new ideas. Please help us sustain our legacy of innovation and experimentation by becoming a Partner today at the Supporter or Patron level.

SUPPORTER \$300 to \$999

Ensure that the Museum will be Free for All, and you will enjoy:

- email updates with announcements of exhibitions, lectures and events
- access to exclusive Partner Events
- recognition on our annual donor wall
- priority notice and early registration for select public programs

PATRON \$1,000 to \$2,499

All Supporter benefits plus:

access to behind-the-scenes opportunities

For information on Leadership giving levels please contact the Manetti Shrem Museum Development Office at (530) 752-8192 or giving@manettishrem.org.

Mission:

With the same passion for experimentation that first brought prominence to the arts at UC Davis, the Manetti Shrem Museum cultivates transformational art experiences to inspire new thinking and the open exchange of ideas. Serving both the public and our university community with a dynamic artistic program, the museum: presents exhibitions and events that advance students' understanding of their place in the world; connects to faculty teaching and research; and creates a lively forum for community engagement and creative practice.

17B15 0000250235

Mr. Phil Mustang Ms. Sally Mustang 123 Aggie Court Davis, CA 95616-9999

Please Update Your Information

Name	
Address	
City	
State	ZIP
Home phone	
Home email	

